New product
Compliant with Internationally
Consistent Explosion-Proof Guidelines
Explosion-proof capability EXD II BT4
Pressure-resistant explosion-proof construction d
Group II B
Temperature class T4
Accepted No. for model test No.TC20523

<Example of model number>
● Explosion proof 5 port pneumatic valve
How to order
Model No.A
Port sizeC
D
E
Solenoid positionB
1 EX G0 AC100V084F3 P10   Model No.
4
F
3
4
F
4
4
F
5
4
F
6
4
F
7
Symbol Descriptions
Solenoid position
1 2-position single ● ● ● ● ●
2 2-position double ● ● ● ● ●
3 3-position all ports closed ● ● ● ● ●
4 3-position ABR connection ● ● ● ● ●
5 3-position PAB connection ● ● ● ● ●
Port size
08 Rp 1/4 (for 4F3), Rc 1/4 ● ●
10 Rp 3/8 (for 4F3), Rc 3/8 ● ● ●
15 Rc 1/2 ● ●
20 Rc 3/4 ● ●
25 Rc 1 ●
Applicable cable outer diameter
9 ø7.5 to ø9.5 ● ● ● ● ●
10 ø9.5 to ø10.5 ● ● ● ● ●
11 ø10.5 to ø11.5 ● ● ● ● ●
13 ø11.5 to ø13.5 ● ● ● ● ●
Option
Blank No option ● ● ● ● ●
P Mounting leg (L-type fitting) (for 2-position single) ● ● ● ● ●
P1 Mounting leg (U-type fitting) ●
H Check valve attached (Applicable to only 3-position all ports closed) ● ● ● ● ●
N Plug attached (3 port valve) ● ● ● ● ●
R Position change of manual override ●
NC 3 way valve with plug assembly
(C1:A, E1:R1 assembly) ● ● ● ● ●
NO 3 way valve with plug assembly
(C2:B, E2:R2 assembly) ● ● ● ● ●
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC (50/60 Hz) ● ● ● ● ●
AC200V 200 VAC (50/60 Hz) ● ● ● ● ●
DC24V 24 VDC ● ● ● ● ●
DC12V 12 VDC ● ● ● ● ●
AC110V 110 VAC (50/60 Hz) ● ● ● ● ●
AC220V 220 VAC (50/60 Hz) ● ● ● ● ●
*Other custom order
<AC voltage>
12 V, 24 V, 48 V ● ● ● ● ●
115 V, 120 V, 125 V ● ● ● ● ●
127 V, 210 V, 230 V ● ● ● ● ●
240 V, 250 V, 380 V ● ● ● ● ●
<DC voltage>
45 V, 48 V, 80 V ● ● ● ● ●
100 V, 110 V, 125 V, 220 V ● ● ● ● ●
A
B

Note 1 (Actuator assembly model)
4F3  0EX−G   −
Select from How to order on page 5.
Main parts list Repair parts list
4F330EX, 4F340EX, 4F350EX
● 3-position
All ports closed
A/B/R connection
P/A/B connection
4F320EX
● 2-position double solenoid
4F310EX
● 2-position single solenoid
Internal structure and parts list
D F1
3
54321 76
11
10
9
8
14 13 12
7654321
76542 31
6
No. Parts name Material
Product No.,
Component name 9 12 3 9 12 3
Model No. Repair kit Piston assembly (A)
(large) Seal assembly Piston assembly (B)
(small)
1 Actuator assembly Note 1 4F410EX 4F410-K
4F9-104
4F9-106
4F9-103
2 Cylinder (B) (small) Aluminum alloy 4F420EX 4F420-K -
3 Piston assembly (B) (small) - 4F430EX
4F430-K 4F9-114
-
4 Gasket Nitrile rubber 4F440EX -
5 Cap Aluminum alloy die-casting 4F450EX -
6 Sub-plate gasket Nitrile rubber 4F510EX 4F510-K
4F9-108
4F9-107
4F9-109
7 Body Aluminum alloy die-casting 4F520EX 4F520-K -
8 Sub plate Aluminum alloy die-casting 4F530EX
4F530-K 4F9-115
-
9 Piston assembly (A) (large) - 4F540EX -
10 Spool Aluminum alloy 4F550EX -
11 Cylinder (A) (large) Aluminum alloy 4F610EX 4F610-K 4F9-117
4F9-118
4F9-116
12 Seal assembly - 4F620EX 4F620-K -
13 Body block Aluminum alloy die-casting 4F630EX
4F630-K 4F9-122
-
14 O ring Nitrile rubber 4F640EX
15 Spring Piano wire 4F650EX -
16 Spring washer Stainless steel 4F710EX 4F710-K 4F9-121
4F9-119
4F9-120
4F720EX 4F720-K -
4F730EX
4F730-K 4F9-123
-
4F740EX
4F750EX -
Note 1 (Actuator assembly)
4F4  0EX−G   −
Select from How to order on page 5.
D F1
2
● 3-position
All ports closed
A/B/R connection
P/A/B connection
4F 10EX
● 2-position single solenoid
4F 20EX
● 2-position double solenoid
Main parts list Repair parts list
Internal structure and parts list
4F 0EX Series
Discrete valve; Sub-plate piping
4
5
6
7
4
5
6
7
4F 30EX, 4F 40EX
4F 50EX
4
5

EX04F3 1
● Discrete solenoid valve for manifold (4F3)
How to order
AC100V
N
EX G0 AC100V4F3 LC9
10
10
10 N
Exhaust
type
Station no.
Option
Model No.
Solenoid position
● Manifold
● Discrete solenoid valve for manifold (4F4 to 7)
Model No.
4
F
3
4
F
4
4
F
5
4
F
6
4
F
7
Symbol Descriptions
Solenoid position
1 2-position single solenoid ● ● ● ● ●
2 2-position double solenoid ● ● ● ● ●
3 3-position all ports closed ● ● ● ● ●
4 3-position ABR connection ● ● ● ● ●
5 3-position PAB connection ● ● ● ● ●
8 Mix manifold
(when there are multiple solenoid positions)
● ● ● ● ●
Port size
08 Rp 1/4 (for M4F3), Rc 1/4 ● ●
10 Rp 3/8 (for M4F3) Rc 3/8 ● ●
D15 Rc 1/2 ●
E20 Rc 3/4 ●
Applicable cable outer diameter
9 ø7.5 to ø9.5 ● ● ● ● ●
10 ø9.5 to ø10.5 ● ● ● ● ●
11 ø10.5 to ø11.5 ● ● ● ● ●
13 ø11.5 to ø13.5 ● ● ● ● ●
Option
Blank No option ● ● ● ● ●
N Plug attached (3 port valve) ● ● ● ● ●
R Position change of manual override ●
NC 3 way valve with plug assembly
(C1:A, E1:R1 assembly)
● ● ● ● ●
NO 3 way valve with plug assembly
(C2:B, E2:R2 assembly)
● ● ● ● ●
Station no.
2 2
● ● ● ● ●to to
10 10 stations
Exhaust type
C Common exhaust ● ● ● ● ●
I Individual exhaust ●
Mounting leg
L L-type fitting (for single) ●
U U-type fitting ●

Model No.
MP-KIT
How to order masking plate kit
Model No.
M4F3
M4F4
M4F5
M4F6
M4F7
Port size
Symbol Descriptions Model No.
08 Rc 1/4
M4F3
10 Rc 3/8
Blank Rc 1/4 M4F4
Blank Rc 3/8 M4F5
D15 Rc 1/2 M4F6
E20 Rc 3/4 M4F7
Symbol Function (Solenoid position)
S1 2-position single solenoid
S2 2-position double solenoid
S3 3-position all ports closed
S4 3-position A/B/R connection
S5 3-position P/A/B connection
MP Masking plate
A B
B
A
M4F3
16
M4F3*0EX Series
Individual wiring manifold; body piping
M4F310EX-    -G*-
● L-type fitting
CL (Common exhaust type)
IL (Individual exhaust type)
08
10
Station no. 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
A 115 172 229 286 343 400 457 514 571
B 179 236 293 350 407 464 521 578 635
Model No. D E
Discrete manifold